## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27803/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2017 in WP No. 9099/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

BEL AIR COLLAGE OF NURSING

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105554/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 30-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Anturkar, Adv.

Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Prachiti Deshpande, Adv.

for

M/s. Abhay Anturkar & Associates, Advs.

For Respondent(s) --

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No. 27259 of 2017.

(SUBHASH CHANDER)
AR-CUM-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR