ITEM NO.814 COURT NO.1 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 27259/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2017 in WP No. 2559/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

SR. LOURDU MARY N & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103441/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.103443/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 17-11-2017 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay Anturkar & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let the matter not be deleted from the list.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) Assistant Registrar