ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.1

**SECTION IX** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.27259/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2017 in WP No. 2559/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

SR. LOURDU MARY N & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., intervention application and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.27803/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil V. Anturkar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.

for M/s. Abhay Anturkar & Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.S.R. Krishna, Adv.

Ms. V.V.A. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Ms. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. wills Mathews, Adv.

Mr. Ginesh P., Adv.

Ms. Reena Rao, Adv.

Mr. Shaji Sebastian, Adv.

Mr. Robin Sirohi, Adv.

Mr. Shreepal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

All the interlocutory applications stand disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar) **Court Master** 

(H.S. Parasher) **Assistant Registrar**